
 

 

 

 

Open Session Item 

SUBJECT:  Rejection of Request for Proposal (PUR-1375) Food Services at the 
Washington County Detention Center (WCDC) 
  
PRESENTATION DATE:  March 20, 2018 
  
PRESENTATION BY:  Rick Curry, CPPO - Director of Purchasing and Major, 
Craig Rowe – Washington County Detention Center  
 
RECOMMENDED MOTION: Move to take action that is in the best interest of the County 
by requesting that all the proposals received for PUR-1375 Food Services be rejected and to 
extend the current contract with Aramark Correctional Services, Inc. until June 6, 2018 to allow 
the department time to revise the Request for Proposal (RFP) document and re-advertise to 
solicit new proposals.  The proposals were determined by the Coordinating Committee to be 
non-responsive to the County’s RFP for Qualifications/Experience & Technical Proposals 
because they did not meet the meals and staffing requirements. 
 
REPORT-IN-BRIEF: The Request for Proposal (RFP) was advertised in the local 
newspaper, listed on the State of Maryland’s “eMaryland Marketplace” website and on the 
County’s web site.  Forty-six (46) persons/companies accessed the RFP document on-line from 
the County’s web site.  
 
On April 2, 2013, the Board awarded a contract to Aramark Correctional Services, Inc. to furnish 
food services at the Washington County Detention Center (WCDC), to include inmate and staff 
meals seven (7) days/week and program support services for an approximate population of 425 
inmates.  The term of the contract was for one (1) year beginning May 1, 2013, with an option by 
the County to renew up to four (4) additional consecutive one-year periods 
 
DISCUSSION:  N/A  
 
FISCAL IMPACT:  As of February; funds in the amount of $145,000.00 are remaining 
in account 505070-10-11320 for these services.  
 
CONCURRENCES:  Sheriff Doug Mullendore 
 
ALTERNATIVES:  N/A 
 
ATTACHMENTS:  N/A 
 
AUDIO/VISUAL NEEDS: N/A  

Board of County Commissioners of Washington County, Maryland 
 

Agenda Report Form  



 

 

Proposers that submitted proposal responses to the 
Food Services at the Washington County Detention Center RFP (PUR-1375). 

 
 
 
Aramark Correctional Services 
2300 Warrenville Road 
Downers Grove, IL  60515 
 
 
Summit Food Services, LLC 
1751 West County Rd. B 
Suite 300 
Roseville, MN  55113 
 
 
Trinity Services Group, Inc. 
477 Commerce Blvd. 
Oldsmar, FL  34677 


